TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		12/04/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquion, Inc.	
Street Address:	2080 E. Lunt Avenue	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0715436	RAINSOFT	
Registration Number:	0984487	AQUION	
Registration Number:	1632154	RAINSOFT	
Registration Number:	1950973	RAINSOFT	
Registration Number:	2033664	RAINSOFT	
Registration Number:	3081521	PROSYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3083272	AQUA TRAVELER	
Registration Number:	3795277	PLUMBER'S DIRECT	
Registration Number:	3830628	PLUMBER'S DIRECT	
Registration Number:	3938533	CENTURION	
Registration Number:	4113762	AIRMASTER DFS	
Registration Number:	4113763	AIRMASTER ULTRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0893

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139249.00041		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine		
Signature:	/MartaLevine/		
Date:	12/05/2013		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Security Interest TM Aquion _ Ares Capital Corporation#page1.tif source=Release Security Interest TM Aquion _ Ares Capital Corporation#page2.tif source=Release Security Interest TM Aquion _ Ares Capital Corporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0894

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Aquion, Inc.

Secured Party:

Ares Capital Corporation

Reel/Frame No.:

4527/0329

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

April 22 2011

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Ares Capital Corporation

Name:

Mitchell Goldstein

Title: Date:

Authorized Signatory

December 4, 2013

Certificate of Transmittal:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment

System (ETAS) on the date indicated below: Date: 2013

Markevin

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0895 Registrant:

Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

Aquion, Inc.

Ares Capital Corporation

4527/0329

April 22, 2011

Schedule to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

No.	Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods/Services
1.	AIRMASTER DFS	4113762	March 20, 2012	Air purification units (Cl 11)
2.	AIRMASTER ULTRA	4113763	March 20, 2012	Air purification units (Cl 11)
3.	AQUA TRAVELER	3083272	April 18, 2006	Water conditioning and treatment devices, namely, water purifiers for use with recreational (Cl 11)
4.	AQUION	984487	May 21, 1974	Water softening conditioning units, primarily for domestic use (Cl 7)
5.	CENTURION	3938533	March 29, 2011	Water treatment products, namely, water conditioning units and water filters (Cl 11)
6.	PLUMBER'S DIRECT	3795277	May 25, 2010	Business consultation services for plumbers to provide consumer information regarding water treatment services and water treatment products (Cl 35)
				Training consultation services for plumbers, namely, providing training information regarding the use and operation of water treatment products (Cl 41)
7.	PLUMBER'S DIRECT Logo	3830628	August 10, 2010	Business consultation services for plumbers to provide consumer information regarding water treatment services and water treatment products (Cl 35)
	PLUMBERS TREE LAKE			Training consultation services for plumbers, namely, providing training information regarding the use and operation of water treatment products (Cl 41)
8.	PROSYSTEMS	3081521	April 18, 2006	Water treatment and water conditioning systems composed primarily of water filtration units and water conditioning units for domestic, commercial and industrial use (Cl 11)
9.	RAINSOFT	2033664	January 28, 1997	Soaps and detergents, namely, skin bar soap, liquid hand soap, hair shampoo, automatic dishwasher detergent, liquid dish soap, and laundry detergent (Cl 3)

QB\139249.00041\22817399.2

Page 2 of 3

12/2/13

Registrant:

Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

Aquion, Inc. Ares Capital Corporation

4527/0329

April 22, 2011

No.	Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods/Services
10. RAINSOFT	RAINSOFT	1950973	January 23, 1996	Water-retaining metal tank used in association with water treatment equipment (Cl 6)
		-5 , 1336	Electrical ultraviolet light for use with or as water purification units (Cl 11)	
11. RAINSO	RAINSOFT	SOFT 1632154	January 22, 1991	Chemical feed pumps (Cl 7)
				Water filters, namely, iron filters, sediment filters, reverse osmosis filters; water treatment equipment, namely, acid neutralizing units, water purifiers, faucets which meter the flow of water; [ozone generators] (Cl 11)
12.	RAINSOFT	715436	May 16, 1961	Water softeners and water filters (Cl 11)